
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0018 0.1554 0.3109 0.4663 0.6235
ppb

0.0018 0.1554 0.3109 0.4663 0.6235
ppb

0.4723 0.2361 0.0000 0.2361 0.4723
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.266 0.633 1.000 2.377 3.754
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0300 0.0599 0.0899 0.1199
ppb

0.0000 0.0300 0.0599 0.0899 0.1199
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.008 0.016 0.024
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.344 0.672 1.000 1.952 2.905
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.496 0.497 0.498 0.499
ppb

0.496 0.497 0.498 0.499
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.997466 0.998733 1.000000 1.001270 1.002541
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.037 0.074 0.111 0.148
ppb

0.000 0.037 0.074 0.111 0.148
ppb

0.1253 0.0626 0.0000 0.0626 0.1253
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0017 0.1549 0.3098 0.4647 0.6213
ppb

0.0017 0.1549 0.3098 0.4647 0.6213
ppb

0.4756 0.2378 0.0000 0.2378 0.4756
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.260 0.630 1.000 2.426 3.851
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4
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